





Cover and Interior Design: Ellen Pettengell Design

Photo acknowledgments begin on page 395, which is to be considered an
extension of this copyright page.

ISBN: 0-658-00299-6

Published by National Textbook Company,

a division of NTC/Contemporary Publishing Group, Inc.

4255 W. Touhy Avenue, Lincolnwood, Illinois 60712-1975 U. S. A.

© 2001 NTC/Contemporary Publishing Group, Inc.

All rights reserved. No part of this book may be reproduced,

stored in a retrieval system, or transmitted in any form or by any means,
electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, or otherwise,

without the prior permission of the publisher.

Manufactured in the United States of America

010203040506070809 QB 09876543



Program Authors

Kathleen M. Galvin

Senior Author

Professor and Associate Dean

Communication Studies
Department

Northwestern University

Evanston, Illinois

Program Consultants

Jane G. Boyd
Grapevine High School

Grapevine, Texas

Ronald L. Dodson
Speech Consultant
Austin, Texas

Randy Ellis
Spring High School
Spring, Texas

Kandi King
Winston Churchill High School
San Antonio, Texas

Mary Alice Konz
Kearney High School
Kearney, Nebraska

Thomas Mahoney
Government Liaison

Ameritech

Jane Terrell

Director of Forensics

Language Arts Department

Lyndon Baines Johnson High School
Austin, Texas

Michael Moyna
Cooper City High School
Cooper City, Florida

Ann Nicholson

Director, Communication Strategy
Information Services

Baxter International

Morris Snively
Executive Director, Communication
Education Association

Belleville East High School

Belleville, Illinois

Joe Trevino, Jr.
Bishop High School
Bishop, Texas



Dedication

To Roy V. Wood—extraordinary friend and mentor
—KMG

To Rachel and Rebecca—daughters by birth, friends by choice
—MJT

Special thanks to Barbara Cushing, Shannon Dyer, Rebecca Wahlig, and
Rachel Eichen for their research and organizational support.



Contents

The Competent Communicator

Chapter 1:

Communication and the Workplace 2
Case Study: Contrasting Communication Styles
Communication in the Workplace 6
Communication Problems in the Workplace ¢
The Importance of Oral Communication
The World of Work 8
What Is the Workplace? 9
Téens in the Workplace
What Is Communication? 12
Communication Is Move Than Speaking and Listening *
Communication Is Transactional ° Communication Involves
Sharing of Meanings * Communication Depends on Feedback ¢
Communication Is Blocked by Interference o
Communication Occurs in a Context
Types of Communication 18
Interpersonal Communication © Group or Team Communication *
Public Speaking
Student Worker Profile 19
Self-Awareness as a Communicator 23
Chapter 1 Summary 25

Chapter 1 Review 26

Contents




Chapter 2:
Communication Competence
and Workplace Culture

Case Study: Learning How Workplaces Really
Work

Communication Competence

Sharing Information * Managing Persuasive
Messages * Discussing Feelings *
Following Social Rituals * Using Imagination

Student Worker Profile

Steps of the Competent Communicator

Review Your Communication Strategies * Select a Strategy *
Act on the Strategy * Evaluate the Results

The World of Work

Workplace Culture
Framework for a Workplace Culture Analysis

Chapter 2 Summary

Chapter 2 Review

Unit 1 Wrap-Up: Work It Out!

Communication Works!

28

30
32

35
38

39
44

49



Basic Communication Skills

Chapter 3:
Verbal Communication

Case Study: Gaining Insider Status Through Language

Introduction to Verbal Communication
Types of Verbal Communication
Formal Versus Informal Language * Technical Language

Speech Communication Ties and Language

Cultural Language Issues » Gender Language Issues ©
Language and Disabilities

Student Worker Profile
Verbal Skills

Managing Personal Introductions
Handling Phone Calls * Giving Directions or
Descriptions  Asking Questions
Telling Stories

The World of Work
Chapter 3 Summary

Chapter 3 Review

Contents

56

58
60
61

64

65
69

73
79




Chapter 4:

Nonverbal
Communication
Case Study: Interpreting Clues
to Workplace Culture

Introduction to Nonverbal
Communication

Elements of Nonverbal
Communication

Body Language * Eye Contact and Facial
Expressions ® Vocal Cues * Spatial Use and Time

Student Worker Profile

The World of Work

Joint Functions of Nonverbal and Verbal Messages
Chapter 4 Summary

Chapter 4 Review

- Communication Works!

82

84

86

86

95
92

102
103
104



Chapter 5:
Listening

Case Study: Listening to Solve Problems
The Listening Process

Receiving * Interpreting © Evaluating * Responding
The Importance of Listening

Types of Listening

Informational Listening * Critical Listening
Creative Listening ® Empatbic Listening

Listening for Workplace Clues
Backstage and Frontstage Behavior

The World of Work
Student Worker Profile

Barriers to Effective Listening

External Distractions ® Internal Distractions
Your Desire to Talk * Personal Biases ©
Pseudolistening

Strategies for Effective Listening

Use Thought Speed * Pay Attention to Nonverbal
Cues * Use Silence » Use a Paraphrase Response
Be Mindful

Chapter 5 Summary
Chapter 5 Review

Unit 2 Wrap-Up: Work it Out!

Contents

106

108
110

112
114

118

119
121
122

124

127

130




«» Interpersonal and

Group Communication

Chapter 6:
Interpersonal Communication

Case Study: Relating to Workplace Co-Workers
Interpersonal Communication

Stages of Relationships

First Meetings ® Friendly Relations * Involved Relationships
Stable Relationships ® Changes in Relationships

The World of Work
Relational Skills

Recognition * Small Talk * Sharing Personal Information *
Active Listening ® Constructive Criticism
Developing Relational Skills

Student Worker Profile

Workplace Interpersonal Communication Issues

Recognizing Message Direction ®
Managing Humor, Rumors, and Gossip ®
Reading the Interpersonal Culture ® Evaluating Workplace Behavior

Chapter 6 Summary

Chapter 6 Review

m Communication Works!

134

136
138
139

141
145

147
152

157



Chapter 7
Interviewing for a Job

Case Study: Struggling Through a Job Interview
The Job Interview
Seeking a Position * Preparing a Résumé

Preparing for the Interview

Researching the Organization * Practicing Answers
to Questions ® Dressing the Part ® Dressing for Professional Positions

The World of Work

The Actual Interview

Arrival » Greeting and Behavior
Answering Questions * Group Interviews

Post Interview Follow-Up
Student Worker Profile

Critiquing the Interview
Chapter 7 Summary

Chapter 7 Review

Contents m

160

162
164

168

174
176

180
181
182
183
184



Chapter 8:
Group and Team Communication

Case Study: Putting Teamwork into Practice

Groups and Their Characteristics
Group Purpose ® Group Structure ® Group Norms
Group Communication Skills
Giving Information * Questioning * Supporting * Contradicting ®
Evaluating * Using Procedural Statements

Group Roles and Subgroups

Role Development * Problems with Roles ® Subgroups

The World of Work

Group Meeting Procedures

Six Steps of Problem Solving *
Following an Agenda

Student Worker Profile

Group Evaluation

Communication Networks
Formal Networks * Informal Networks

Group Leadership

Becoming a Leader ® Leadership Styles
Leadership Responsibilities ® Seating Arrangements
and Leadership * Evaluating Leadership Skills

Public Discussion Formats

Committees ® Panel Discussions ® Symposiums
Chapter 8 Summary

Chapter 8 Review

m Communication Works!

186

188
190

192

194

197
200

201
203
204

205

209

211

212



Chapter 9
Conflict and Conflict
Management

Case Study: Surviving New-Roomate Struggles

Introduction to Conflict

Conflict Is Normal » Conflicts Have Positive and/or Negative
Results ® Conflicts Can Be Managed

Conflict Styles

Competing * Compromising * Collaborating * Giving In * Avoiding
Factors That Influence Conflict Styles
Win/Lose vs. Win/Win Outcomes

Stages of Repeated Conflict

Triggering Conditions * Frustration Building *
Active Conflict * Solution or Nonsolution * Follow-Up

Destructive Conflict Strategies
Verbal Attacks © Gunnysacking ® Physical Attacks

Constructive Conflict Strategies
Active Listening ® Reversing Roles ® Fair Fzghting

The World of Work

Negotiation, Mediation, and Group Consensus Building
Negotiation ® Mediation * Group Consensus Building

Student Worker Profile

Chapter 9 Summary

Chapter 9 Review

Unit 3 Wrap-Up: Work It Out!

Contents C

214

216
218

220

222
223
225

227

229

231
233

236
237
238

240



Presentations

Planning and Researching
C

a Presentation

Case Study: Wrapping Up a Great Year

The Public-Speaking Process

Elements of Public Speaking ® Purposes of
Public Speaking * lopic Selection *
Audience Analysis ® Audience Goal

Student Worker Profile
The World of Work
Researching Your Presentation

Sources of Information

Personal Experience ® Expert Interviews ¢
Print Materials ® Electronic Media Resources ®
Cyberspace Resources

Taking Notes
FEthics of Research
Chapter 10 Summary

Communication Works!

244

246
248

252
258
259
260

267
268
269



/ “ , Preparing a Presentation

Case Study: Preparing for the Big Presentation

Purpose Statements

Patterns of Organization

Time, or Chronological, Order  Spatial Order Topical Order
Process Order * Cause-Effect Order ® Problem-Solution Order

Outlining
Types of Outlines Guidelines for Outlining

Supporting Material
Types of Support * Evaluating Supporting Material

Language
Word Choice * Figures of Speech ® Tone
The World of Work

Introductions, Conclusions, and Transitions
Introductions ® Conclusions * Linking Ideas Through Transitions

Student Worker Profile

Chapter 11 Summary

Contents

272
274
276
277

279

282

286

290
291

294
295



Giving a Presentation

Methods of Delivery

Extemporaneous Method * Impromptu Method
Manuscript Method * Memorized Method

The World of Work
Personal Delivery Style

Body Language * Eye Contact and Facial Expression * Voice
Rehearsing the Speech

Ordering the Speech in Your Mind  Polishing Your Delivery
Student Worker Profile
Speaker Confidence and Stage Fright

Stage Fright
Adapting to the Situation

During the Speech * Question-and-Answer Periods
leam Presentations

Using Media Aids
Reasons to Use Media Aids * Types of Media Aids
Chapter 12 Summary

Communication Works!

Case Study: Adapting to Unpredictable Situations

300
302

305
308

314

315
316

317

320

323



